VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2018 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB5001 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Public Safety and Homeland Security » Item 390 Department of Corrections

Item 390 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2017	Second Year - FY2018
Financial Assistance for Confinement of Inmates in Local and Regional Facilities (35600)	\$766,483	\$0
Financial Assistance for Construction of Local and Regional Jails (35603)	\$766,483	\$0
Fund Sources:		
General	\$766,483	\$0